
Future of the integrated European 
communication 

Gen.C. A. Saverio Capolupo 

General Commander of Guardia di Finanza 















65.000 Press Reports 

15.000 

21.000 

11.000 

17.000 





economic liberties protected by the Italian 
Costitution 

Key 
Message 

GUARDIA DI FINANZA 

ensuring: 

citizenship’s financial economic security 







TOGETHER FOR LEGALITY 







fast 

precise 

complete 

objective 



FRAUD TO E.U. BUDGET 
 FRAUD TO 

EVERYBODY 



Thank you for the attention 


